TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Termination and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/29/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonics Inc.	
Street Address:	2440 W. El Camino Real	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2618548	CORECREATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)251-3795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jhom@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Morrison & Foerster LLP Address Line 1: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Hom	
Signature:	/Jeffrey Hom/	
Date:	02/24/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SVB Termination#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0402

900020268

source=SVB Termination#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0403

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This PARTIAL TERMINATION & RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST dated December 29, 2004, is made by Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank") in favor of Sonics Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Bank entered into a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2004 (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of Grantor;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, Grantor and Bank entered into that certain [Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement") dated as of February 27, 2004 covering certain intellectual property of Grantor, which IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,618,548 for the "CoreCreator" trademark]:

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Contribution Agreement with OCP International Partnership Association, Inc. ("OCP-IP") dated as of August 1, 2002 (the "Contribution Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor agreed to assign to OCP-IP all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP (as defined below), subject to the terms and conditions of the Contribution Agreement;

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to assign to OCP-IP the Assigned IP, free and clear of Bank's security interest, subject to the terms and conditions of the Contribution Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Bank desires to release and terminate its security interest solely with respect to the Assigned IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

SECTION I. Partial Termination and Release of Security Interest. Bank hereby terminates and releases the security interest granted by Grantor pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, solely with respect to Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its CoreCreator software, the Open Core Protocol specification and the "CoreCreator" trademark, including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,618,548 (the "Assigned IP").

SECTION 2. Continuing Force and Effect. Except as set forth herein, all terms, covenants and provisions of the Loan Agreement and the IP Security Agreement are and shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. Recordation. Bank authorizes and requests the filing of this instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other instrument necessary to release and terminate its security interest in the Assigned IP.

1

PA-937547

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0404

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This instrument shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Silicon Valley Bank

Name:

Title:_

PA-937547

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0405